


Form A 

~ -----~-­-- ~ 

ell-- /. NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION _ -,,,, 

I, .................... ' ... l ~_:cc······-:;········· .. ..... , the holder of Application No .. /f/.,3. ... (.5., being 

. .. . ............. Permit N6../rJ.6.~., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 
(Rese olr or Enlargement) ~ ~ • . 

for the appropriation of ....... / ............. second-feet of the waters of ..... ... ..... .... .. . ... J/ .. ~ ........... . 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed hereon by the State Engineer, 

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the ... /.7 ..... day of .... ~ "',} f ..... , 1~ 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said pe it for the beginning of constructi~l:;;-r-iz--· 

... ~U... . .. .... ...... . . .............. ... : ...... k, .. J'_..3., ... ~~ ... c.a,~·············~···· 
The &Dproprla.tor should state the manner of beginning constru on wo . number ot men and teamir employed. the amowit of work completed up to the date of th1a 

;;.;~~ . ~,;;; ;;;;{1.~;;;i~-~{;;: . . .. ... ~.✓,i ... !:.!..,Y.. . .. . £ ' 
···~~ . . .,...... . . . . . . . . . . . ..... l.~o..o.~~7····LX✓.l ·~·~·········~~ '-'I.."' 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set y hand this ...... ,,h ...... day of ··~······• H\.0 .. . 
... ................. ,~~·······~ ?____.cll:.,c!.:. .. L~--=· .. ··• ............ . 

,'lll out, det:ach, and mall to the State Engineer. Salem, Oregon. 
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. . 
PERMIT N o._J.056~-- ··-------·-- JJ7f:: 

A PPLICATION No ... J--.4.~§§. __ ···-··-·· COUNTY ·---··~5?.~.~~~~~-~·--·--···-······· 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 

1. Name _. _A~ J.~ .. H1=l:P-P-~:i.7.,.-.-·-··-·-·--·-------····--·--·--·--··-- 2. Address -·-?~--~~a/J{:'--N~-~~2~.---·------·-··--··----
3. Source of supply ___ ._B,.Qg,J~_.R.:i-.Y.~r ... --···---···-····--·······-···· ·········-············-··--~-------···-····-·-···-·-······························· 

Tributary of ··--········-·R.o - ~ .. Ri.v:er. ... /·································· ·····························································-··········· 

4. Amount of water @·······D······?···················· 5. Priority d~te .... .!~.cl.Y .4, .19:3/L ......................... . 

6. Use ·················-·-·· ·irrigation........ ······--··--······· ..................................................................... ..................... . 

7. Location of point of diversion, ......... .Y~- NXI¾ ......... Sec ..... ?..5 ...... , Twp .... i.5.S ..... , Range ..... TtL .... , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described: 

Township I Ran ge I Section 

.... 558........ ••········7W ....... . ........ 25 ....... . 

.... 35S ...... . 

55S 

II 

Forty-acre Tract No. Acres 
Described in Permit 

. ................... 5 .•. 0 .................... .. . 

No. Acres 
Actually I rrigated 

5 .0 

··················································:~.~.~.~ ...... . ~.:~.............. ·················~·~·~·?.·········· ·············· ················2'-.o .... - .......... . 
SE{SE4 20 . 0 8 . 0 -

........... .. .................. ............. .................... ........ ............................................ .............................. ·············································--·---·· 

NE-"-SEL 
······························· ·······4 .................... ............................ . 

N 4SE{~ 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

... 0 ... ................................. . .......... . 

18.0 ~ 
-~ 16. 0 

···.~ ·--------··--···········--·-·· -- ······-··· ·····--

"" 8 .0 ~ 8. 0 
.. !'Q .... .. . ....... ..... . ... ... .... .... ....•• . •••.. . . 

<I) 

;;; 
<I) 

·· ,0· ···················· ·· ························· 

~ = ... 5 ............................................... . 
= s = ···o ········································ ········ 
Q 

] 
... ~ ............................................... . 
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DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, --~~~-~--ft.; length on top, ______________ ft.; 

length on bottom ________________ ft.; material used and character of construction, --------------------- -----------

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, _____________ _ ft.; depth, ____________ ft.; material used and character 

of construction, -------~Q~-~~2-~-J--~~---~y_ ___ y_f!._~y_~ __ _ i_D __ X~~-°!,_2_~-~---------------- -------------------------------- ---- -- -

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ·----~--------ft.; width on bottom, ------~-------ft.; depth of 

water, ______ 9._~-~---ft .; grade, ______ J. _______ ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, -------~--• __ 9 ______________ sec.-ft. 

Give general description: ----~-~~~f~---~l~-~ti __ ._ ______ '?~-Q~~-n ___ ri1~m,_~---------------------·-····-····-··-··-··-···--

( d) Pipe line: Description of intake, §_~---~Y.~-~l.Q~--»--~l?.1' .. _~~1~-~~~-~9: ___ ;_'.!} ___ ~~.Y.~-~------ - -·-··- - ·--------

L th f · 300 ft · t · t k 11 · · t 5 0 0 ft f · t k 1 1 · · eng o pipe, _______ ___ . ; size a m a e, ____________ m.; size a ____ ..________ . rom m a e, _______ ___ __ m.; size 

at place of use, _____ JJ,_ _____ in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ___ !§ ______ ft. 

Is grade uniform? ___ J!9 _________________________________ Actual capacity of pipe line, ______ _0 ____________________ sec.-ft. 

Give general description: ------------~t~ __ ). ______________________________________________________________________________ ~------------------
<Materia1 : Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.) 

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ____ § __ ~---~~n~_rJ~~~~J __ p~p _______________________________ _ 

Suction lift, --------~------ft.; discharge lift, --~ ~-------ft. Type of motor used --~~-~---~~~Jri_~-------------· 

Horse power rating, -- --~-~-------------------H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ----~--------------------------- sec.-ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used ? --------~~~-;~------~---~-?---~-~p~-~----~~-------------------------------

11. State character of soil ----------~-~~~X---~~~-~------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ -- -----

Kind of crops raised -----------~l_.f ~_.1j;_~_, ____ Q9_rn_, ____ ~~-'-9:, ____ g_:r_~in _________________________________________________________ _ 

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? ___ !i~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---- --

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? __ )'~~ffip ___ A{~-~-~----~TI--~--A~~---~~-t~~~---!!-~~--}}~-~-------------------- ---

----------------oons t r u cted.. _____ Ar ea ___ o1 ____ i_~n_~ ___ 11'r1£a ted ___ in ___ s~+c~:~-¼-___ s~o. 2 ~--··············-----·-
reduc~d to 8 . o acr~s. TllA N!tl.SE-t- raduced to 16. o aor~s. 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ,------------------------------------- ------ -----

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use 

~ ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------·-------·-·········•··········----------··---···········-------------··------------------ ----·-·------





~ . .. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

ST::~nt::f
0
~_;:::~llJ~~---------- ----------- -------------- } s~. 

I, __________ _____ _____ __ _______ ______ A_! ___ I__~ ___ H.M.8Jtf.'-Y.. _______________________________________________________ , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I 
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ---------------- --~~~-~------------------ -- ------ day 

of _____________ __ !,{_~:r_c:l_l___ _ _ _ _ ------------, 193_7_ ___ , ,,, Ll 
___ :;&d~ ___ /4.. __ ----------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ------~~-~-~ ----~--- day of -- -----~~~-Q~~----------------------- , 1937 ___ _ 

~~~~ __ (_ __ ()_ __ _________________ ________ _________________ __ ___ ____ ____ ____ __________________ _ 

Nobazy Publ' fH 0:50'1 

[NOTARIAL SEAL] 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, I 
County of --- --- ------------------------------------------------------------ ~ ss. 

We, -------------------------------------------------- ------------------ -------- , and -------------- ------------------------------------------------------------

of -- ---------------- -- ---------------- ---- ---- ---- ------ -- --------- --- ----------------- ---------------, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. _________________ ___ ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this --- ---- ------------- day of __ __ ______ __________ : ___ __ ________________ __ , 193 _____ _ 

Notary Public for Oregon 

[ NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ---------- ----- ---------------------------------



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(F or use by representative of State Engineer) 

I, ___ _____ ________ _______________ '3:_9.m __ ~_! __ J~,-~~Q!'- _____________ __ · ______________________ , do hereby certify that I have ·made 
invest igation 

an :fft~~e'n'&.f the works described herein and in Permit No, ____ )._g_~§-~------ , on the ____ _ J,_9-~J~--------- day 

of _________ __ _________ __ __ J~~f-~~----- -------- , 193_'?..__ _, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of __ _Q_!_8 _Q ___ s~o _ _._f:t ____ ____ _ 

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTE TO INSPECTORS 

( Quantity of water in 
second-feet or acre-f eet) 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

----------~_at ~nnast-,r __ D1atr1ct __ _ No_. ___ 16 ________ __ _ 
(Title) 
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JAN5 1970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO. 11785 

A. I. Hussey 
State of Oregon 
the State Engineer of 

, 
, has made proof to the satisfaction of 

Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

of Route 2, Grants Pass 

' , for the purpose of 
Rogue River 

a tributary of 
Irrigation 
under Periait No. 10563 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use - of 
said waters has been perfected in accordance -vlith the laws of Oregon; that the 
priority of the right hereby confirmed dates fror;1 May 4, 1952; 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, 
for the purposes aforesaid, is linited to an amount actually beneficially used 
for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0 . 85 c . f • .s'\ measured at the point of 
diversion from the stream, 

or its e q_uivalcnt in case of rot~ttion. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW4 (4, Section 25 , Tovmship 55 South, 
Range 7 West, W. M. 

'I1he amount of v1ater used for irrigation, together with the amount 
sGcured under any other right existing for the ~3ar,1e lands shall be liE1ited 
to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, 

and shall conform to such r oasonable rotation systcra as lJn:-· be ordered by tho 
proper state officer. 

A description of the plD.ce of use under the right hereby confirmed, 
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

5 acre in the fil'Jl Nf"/4 , 
Section 25 , 

26 acres in Lot 5, 
Section 24 , 

8 acres in the SE4 SE,t , 
16 acres in the NE.[SE4, 

8 acres in the NW4SE4, 
5 acres in t he SV· 4NE4 , 

Section 25 , 
Township 55 South , Range 7 est , W. 

The right to the use of ·uater for the purposes afore:::aid is re stricted 
to the lands or pla<:!e of use herein described. 

REMARKS: 
Abstract car~fUlll.,. check.~d and round to be o. K. 

~ti?~~ 
Watorr.iastcr. 

(Make any further remarks on reverse side) 



Thomae M. Cathcart 
P. o. Box 1365 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr. Cathcart: 

Enclosed is the assignment of permit number 10563 and 
transfer number 2349 from Phillip J. Hussey to you. This 
has been recorded in the Records of the State mgineer. 

MVB1cjs 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

:r,zy,ron v. Bish 
Assistant 

14565 
Transfer 2349 



Thomas M. Cathcart 
Post Office Box 1365 
Grants Pass , Oregon 97526 

Dear lV1r. Cathcart: 

January 12, 1971 

This will acknowledge an assignment of permit 10563 with a 
certificate confinning the permit and Mr. llussey's interest in trans­
fer application 2349 and the recording fee for $1 .00 , for which our 
receipt number 21838 is enclosed. 

We can and will record this and change our records accord­
ingly and when this is done the orginal assignment will be returned 
to you. 

Application was made for approval of a change in place of 
use for the irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 12.0 acres in 
the SW¾ SWt of Sect~on 24, Township 35 South, Range 7 West, to 6.o 
acres in the swt, SE•t· and 6.o acres in the SE-{; SE-r.· of Section 23, Town­
ship 35 South , Range 7 West. On approval of this application this _ 
became an inchoate right and it will be necessary to make beneficial 
use of water for the irrigation of lands to which the rights were 
transferred or :the right for the irrigation of 12 . 0 acres will be 
l ost. If the change in place of use of water is completed within 
the terms of the order of the State Engineer an application could 
be made to transfer the right back to its orginal location. This 
application would have to be made by the owner of the lands to which 
the transfer w~ made . 

TJ:mfb 

Enclosure 1 

Very truly yours , 

TRhVOR JO?ri:S 
Assistant 



TOM CATHCART 
P .0. Box 1365 

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 
Phone 503-479-5778 

Trevor Jones, Assistant State Engineer 
Water REsources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

November 30, 1970 

Your file # 2349 

Please find enclosed a completed assignment form together .with the 
required recording fee for assignment of water rights from Phillip 
J. Hussey to the undersigned. · 

l recently purchased the property in question (105 acres). Prior to 
said purchase Mr. Hussey applied for a transfer of the water rights 
to 25 acres, which at the time, he did not intend to sell• Subse­
quently, he sold the entire property to me, and I now desire to leave 
the water rights located as they were originally. Would you please 
advise me as to what must be done to accomplish this? 

Sincerely, 



A. I . Hussey 
Rout 2 
Gr·ants Pass , Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr . Hussey: 

March JO, 1970 

This will acknowledge your application for change in , 
place or use of water from Pickett Creek, three prints of a map 
and the fee of $20 .00 for which our receipt to . 18060 is enclosed . 
This application has been filed as transfer application No . 2349. 

Item No . 4 on the application describes the point or 
diversion located 1n Section 23 , Township 35 South, Range 7 Vest . 
The map rr.ade in connection with the Rogue River adjudication pro­
ceedings locates the diversion for the Dobbin 's-Hussey Ditch a.a 
being approxil~:ately 600 feet North and 540 feet , est from the 
1ast quarter corner or Section 27 and being located within the 
SL;. N1 .. , Section 27 , Township .35 South, Range 7 \.est . The appli­
cation n.ust describe the diversion point of record . 

If' the point of diversion has been changed, this appli­
cation should also be filed for a point in diversion . This would 
require an additional $10. 00 recording fee . 

Fr:: T-23h.9 
1!+565 

If the point of diversion is changed n:ore than one quar­
te'r r . .ile or there are intervening diversion points, the State 
1ngirieer is required to 1.,uolish notice of your proposed change 
in a newspaper in general circulation in Josephine County. '!'his 
will require a 1~Ju.oo deposit for the puolication of notice • . 

Items No . 5 and 13 on the application indicate you wish 
to transfer 12 acres frorr. the Sv. ,·: s·,-, L of Section 24 to 6 acres 
in the si..... .:3.E.:: and 19 acres in the Sl1

• ·, S.L . of Section 23 . The 
area of the new place of use cannot exceed that from which the 
right is transf~.~~d , 

The map submitted with the transfer application must 
be on a good quality or tracing paper or tracing cloth so that 
it r.,ay be easily reproduced. Prints of another map are not ac-



A. I . hussey -2- March 30, 1970 

ceptablo unles t1ey · re pla cd and record d n~b ivisions . 

Certificate 11783 describes the right perl cted under 
permit No. 10563 and includes the irrie,;ation of aL.io. g ot her l anlie 
26 acres in the .;; .-. ;~ !J .. 4 or Section 24 and 8 acres in the SL~ S ,: 
of ~ection 23 from the Robue hiver wit h a priority dat of ~1ay 4, 
1932 . T\.Jel ve acres of the lai,d descri bed in certif.1.cate 11783 
must also be transferred with the land described in certificate 
16594. LVen though the righto of record indicate uo hare pri­
wUry rights ., only ono pri.Jr.&ry ri...;.ht can exist for a given ,;: i ec 
of property. 

l p rtion of the 19 acres to be irrigated in the SE~ 
Sbi of Sect.ion 2.3 is included in the 8 acres in this .forty under 
cex·tificate 11783 . Unless that part of the right fron1 the l~ogue 
ldver is canceled, the 1893 right fror.1 Fickett Creek will become 
supplei.1ental to the 11.ogue hiver . ,tlso, that portion 01 the SEi 
Sht of Section 23 which already has a right under certificate 
11783 cannot receive · y of the right 1Jeing transferred from the 
J1 ~ ~~4 of 3 c ion 24 under the same right . 

I te 1 o . 20 on the a. i)lication in icatea the reason 
for the proposed change would be in part because it would lie dif­
ficult to di i e the SJr~l an.ount of Wdter w...ong B people . If 
t e 12 acres i the s~,l rn.L frorti. -w 1ich the right is to be tra1,s­
ferred io owned by B if.ferent individuals, each of these indi­
viduals must. join in this application as only the owner of the 
lc.nd ih qut:stiun car, i' ile "or the trans1'er . 

am returr ing th trc-.i.nsfer applicu.tion and r • .ap for 
these co rections . 

u ;J :reo 
1nclosures 
cc Robert B. Steimer 

¼atermaster, District ~14 
714 N. W. "A" Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Very truly your ., 

Larry W. Jebousek 
Assistant 



Robert B. Steimer 
Watermaster, District #14 
525 NW 5th Street 
Grants Pass. Oregon 97526 

Dear Bob: 

RE: 14565 

February 6, 1970 

Thank you for your letter of January 28, 1970, in regards to 
the right described by certificate 16594. 

You are correct in that the certificate does describe the appro­
priation of water from Pickett Creek and not Little Pickett Creek. This 
was apparently a ty:pographical error and no change in your records is 
necessary. 

LWJ:m:tb 

cc A. I. Hussey 
Route 2 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Very truly yours, 

Larry w. Jebousek 
Assistant 



TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RES·OURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECE IV ED 
FEB 2 1970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

525 NW 5th ST. • • GRANTS PASS, OREGON • • 97526 • • Ph. 476-6828 

Chris L. Wheeler 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Larry: 

January 28, 1970 FILE NO. 

Att: L. W. Jebousek, Asst. 

On January 6, 1970 you wrote a letter to Phillip 
J . Hussey, 4400 Riverbanks Rd., Grants Pass in which 
you said" Our records show a right for the appropria­
tion of 0 .30 cubic foot of water per second from 
Little Pickett Creek for the irrigation of - - - ~ 

According to my records the water right in 
Section 24 of Township 35 South, Range 7 West, priority 
of 1893, certificate 16594 in the name of A. I . Hussey 
has a water right from Pickett Creek . Was there a 
typographic error in your letter or is there some 
variance in our records? 

RBS : dc 

Very truly your~, 

Robert B. Steimer 
Watermaster, Dist . #14 

14565 



I 1·1 i.lip J . 'Ius.iey 
4h00 liverb .... nks 1lo.:1d 
:r"nts ! "SS, Oregon 97526 

')e3r i !". L US '3 ,y: 

January 6, 1970 

This will '"cLnowledge your lett•• r of January 3, 197n 
.., cco:w1.nied ')Y a print of 1. Y1:1p re · .uesting information on , ater 
riehts appurten~nt to specific property . 

, lur records show a riJht for the ~nprorriation of 
0 . 30 cubic foot of water per <'3econd fror:1 i i t tle Picket Creek 
for the irri ~,,,tion of ~.O "cres in lot 3 (' J'·T' " 1

' r. ) , ~cc tion 25 
"nd 12.0 2crcs in Tot 3 (:T .)1 1/i) , Secti.on 24 , ';:'ownshi"1 35 :J , 
{ange 7 11) 1.-ri th a priori.ty date of lc,93 as described by certifi-

. cate 16'.)94 in tl-ie name of t • I . ruos ey . 

0ur recorris also show a ri~ht in part for the irriga­
tion of 8 . 0 B.cres in the S~. c;E{ , '3ection ')3 ~nJ 26 . n acres in 
1 ot 3 ( JW-~ .~i !,

1
) , Section 2!~ , Towns'l.ip 35 '~ , Han,c:;e 7 ,J from the 

tot_i:-ue 1dver with :'.l. priority 1rite of 'hy l+, 1932 rt described by 
the certificate recorded at page 117~ State H.e r! ord of ;ater 
:Ut;ht Certificrites in the nar.1e of I\ . ~ 1. ,fussey. 

Copies of these 2 certificates can be obtained upon 
the submission of t::ie stat 1tory copying fee of ~:1.25 . 

U{J:bjp 

Very truly yours , 

I nrry ,· . Jebous8k 
Assistant 



~ /t.,s'IJ 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 
/ CHAS. E. STRICKLIN. STATIE ENGINEER 

OFFICE OF THE 
ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E . STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM, OREGON 

SECRETARY 
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO 14565 

FILE NO.-----
SALEM· 

March 19, 1957 . 

Mr . Tom R. Pearce , 
Watermaster Dist . #16 , 
Grants Pass, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

Final proof has been received under Permit No . 10565, 
together with your note attached . 

An examination of the maps made by Mr . Hum hrey during 
his survey last summer indicates thnt approximately 26 acres have 
been irrigated within Lot 3, Section 24, Township 35 South , Range 
7 West, W. M. 

Inasmuch as r. Hussey has reduced the acreage in other 
subdivisions , I believe that the acreage in Lot 5 may be increased 
to 26 acres if you feel that he has actually irri ·ated that number 
in that subdivision and is entitled to a ri~ht for 26 acres. As 
long as the total number of acres allowed in the permit is not 
exceeded , I believe that any reasonable adjustment as to the location 
of the lands may be made . · Therefore, if you feel that Mr. Hussey is 
entitled to a right to 26 acres in Lot 3, I will be glad to make t he 
necessary change before a certificate is issued. Kindly advise me 
regarding this at your convenience . 

Receipt No . 21424 is enclosed for the remittance of 
$1 . 00 as the certificate recording fee . 

VSB:LN 
encl . 

C 

Very truly yours , 

By 

Grants Pass,Oreeo 

JJear Mr. Bovell: 

I feel quite sure th re i ~6 acres i n 
L t :z.. that has been irrigalted , and sin ·~ 
r~ce1ving your letter, believe t,hat the chang~ 
should b~ mad . • Ve~ tru~ ~~ 

~ ./4..:...-... ~-



Dear Si.·• 

s~ . 
cl 

Rece.ipt f~o . 
e cert i f i ca-t 

ch 19, 1957. 

"Cel ved undar Pernri t Uo • 10563 

clo 
fee 

Very.., 

CHAS. 
S't nt 

n, 

or the rem.it ce 

V. s. Bovelle, AssiBt 

1!665 



.- IN , STATE ENGINEER 

.:-....: ET ARY 
S , ,. "' : .: -:: L AMATION COMMISSION 

HYDROELE 1HIC COMMISSION OF OREGON 

Mr . A. I. Hussey , 
Route 2, 

STATE O F OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

A D D RES S ALL COMMUNICAT I ONS 

CHAS. E . STRICKLIN , STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM , OREGON 

AND REFER TO 

FILE NO . } 4565 

February 9, 1957. 

Grants Pass, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

In response to the request contained in your letter of 
February 5, I am enclosing a form for your convenience in sub­
mitting final proof under your Permit No . 10563 . 

Very truly yours , 

CHAS . 

By 
v. 

Grants Pass.Ore . , a . J.Sth,1937 

Dear Mr. Bovell~: 

I ba,t1e assiet~d Mr. Huss ~n making out the 
form fo r final preof. You w111, no 'aoubt . "oheck" t h~ 
enclosed map with the one mad~ by Mr. Hum1>hr~y during 
hie survey, last summer . There is probabl y 26 acres 
1-rriga teo~ in the S1

•1r}s1v} 01.. sect ion 24 and 1 t should have 
b~en noted as Lot No. 5. I 1nformP,d Mr. Hussey that w~ 
probably could not increas~ the acriP-ag~ in that unit to 
more than the 22 acres as ap1)11ed for. However I think. 
we coiLld. recognize it as Lot 3. 'rl1is will h . lp • 

Enc1os9d is $1.00 bill 10~ r ecording ~ee. 

ya~~ 
~atermaster Diat~iot No, 



Cr ... 

D·•·".l .. s· :. 

In 
F X9',_tl ~ , 

:Ili '(.t ... l r 

• 

C'.'t ecutainer in your let r I"\ 

\.. fc,:r.., .. fer ., .c '1. co ... 1.v~!'ti.;1nce .:...."l ~u ... -
·i ·iosc • 

tru youx· , 





According to the terms of your Application No. 14!:.66 , 
Permit No. ,:v',6Z , which is for the appropriation of :. ~J second-
f eet of ,uater from £~0,.~,tt:. J\.J.. ·ex· ... th · · . ~ ... ,. · ·• t il o/ ':'.--f .1 1 Cl c;., 
complete application of water was to have been made on or before 
October l_,:i.-1;· b It appears from our records that you have failed 
to submit the notice of complete application, although a postcard, 
calling this matter to your attention, was mailed to you on 

Cc xii:oo. ~--( :: . ..1~-'· .. 

Section 47-806, OJ'.'egon Code 1930, provides: ''Whenever 
the time within which any appropriation under a permit should have 
been perfected shall have expired and the owner of such permit shall 
fail or refuse within tlle period of three months thereafter to submit 
to the State Engineer proof of the completion of such appropriation 
as required by Section 47-508, Oregon Code, the State Engineer may, 
after 60 days' notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of 
such permit, * •~ •~. 11 

If you have complied with the t erms of this permit, you 
should promptly submi't the notice of complete application of water, 
after which we will send you a blank for use in making final proofo 
If, however, you have abandoned your plan of devolopment, we would 
appreciate your authority to cancel the permit, so that the permit 
may be cancelled without the necessity for follorving the legal pro­
cedure. In case you have not completed your appropriation, although 
you. still wish to do so, you may submit an application for an extension 
of' time. Such an extension may be granted if it appears that proper 
diligence has been shown. 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 47-806,' Oregon 
Code 1930, a pnrt of which is quoted c1bov0, you are hereby notified 
that unless we hear from you within 60 days from t :ne date of this 
letter, your permit will be cancelled without further notice. 

Form 100. 
, REGISTERED. 

Very truly yours, 

ff11/n,C.~~L~ 
CHAS~ E. STRICKLIN, 
State Engineer. 



1456, 

Ovetllb<1r 2_. 19 

• dusseY ~\ 

.l. 

\ 
\ 

' \ 
\•~ 

\ 

\~ 
Very tru1y your 

·~ 
\ ~ 

"- s Bovell r;..Sr.tl 

'. \ 
l \ 
1, ' :\ 



/ C, .S-t;, 3 
PERMIT No ............... ........... . 

/ Application for Extension of Time 
FOR COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER 

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: 

I, __________ -/f:L_ __ /Y'~.2.::r.~;Y--------------------------, of Grcm/..r_,Pe,,ss_, ___ /e __ ~z_ ___ , 
State of .... .... .... ar~-j?-t::2.h ............. , do hereby certify: . 

That I am the owner and holder of Permit N o ... /??.514. .3 ..... to appropriate the public w~ters 
of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, complete application of water was required to 

have been made by ..... .... . o cr. .......................... , 193 r 
That I have heretofore made application of water under said permit to the following extent: 

~ .. ~ . ... . ~ .. ~ .. ~ .~ ················· ······ 

~ __ _;&: ____ ~ ____ $.L). ____ ~ --------------------- ------- -------------------------------------

That I am unable to make the complete application of water within the required time, for the 
following reasons, to wit: 

~=)~~~ ~~?i::: 
7.;J ;;:~:;~:t:--~:::~~~-~t;~~=c.=L:~~~~~:~;~~--~~ 

water under said permit to ......... ~, ..................... , 19.3t:-, 

c)p __ ,1,__Jt __ -- --------- -------- ----------------------------------
d~-(/J~ ___ (O~~~ 7-

Date of receipt at office of State Engineer ................................................... . 

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER 

I, Rhea Luper, State Engineer of Oregon, hereby extend the time for the complete application 

of water under Permit No ................................. to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon 

to ··········································-···-·····, 19 ....... . 

Witness my hand this --··············-···-· day of ................................................ , 19 ....... . ~( 
State Engineer 



PERMIT N o, __ l9J~6-~-----------­

A pp lica ti on for Extension of '"rime 
FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK 

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: 

I, ______________ ____ ___ ____ A_! ___ l_ _, ___ fl~_tUJ~Y ---------------------------- -- --------, of ---~~-~~-~ ---~-~~-~ ------- ---------- -- -- -----------, 

State of ____ __ ___ __ 0.r~gon ___ ____ __________ ________ , do hereby certify: 

That I am the owner and holder of Permit N o, __ i _~-~~-~-------- _______ to appropriate the public waters 
of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to be 

completed by ____ ,Qc_\Q_b~r ___ l_.. __ J._~-~1 _________ , 19 ____ ____ . 

That I have heret ofore performed the foIIowing work described under said permit: ____ __ ___ __ ________ __ _ 

Have completed 120 rods of ditch. InstallAd a 40 H.P. 
--------------- ------ ---- ------- -- --- ----- -- ------ -------- --- ----- -- -- --------- -- -- -- --- ------ ---------- ---------------- --- --- ----- ---------------- --- --- ----- -------- ---- -- ---- --· ---

______ __________ _________ _pump. ___ __ Have ___ also __ completed __ 60 ___ rods ___ of ___ d1 toh __ by __ ra1s11u~ ___ ____ ____ ___ _ 

-- ------------------------and._gr.ading. __ _(_inaluded __ .ab_ov_e _) _~ _____ Itav _____ o_l~_ar_eg ___ 7. __ J~_C~'-"----9.f __ m,_! ____ _ 
_____ __ _____________ . _____ land __ and __ ieveled __ 25 __ acres __ of __ other __ land. -- -- ---------------- -- -- -- ------------ --- ---- -------

costing $_J5._Q_Q __ ~ --~-- ------, and the estimated cost of completion is $--~-~-Q--~- ---~-~~_or • 
That I am unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time, f<;>r the 

foIIowing reasons, to wit: · 

-- -- ------------- -------- -- ------ Neoessar~ _ t~odo. _· otl1ar __ wo _-rk __ to ___ obtain __ f'1nances __ during_ ___________ _ 

---------------------th1s-- d.epras.s'1on~------F-Unds--.fr.om--fa.rm .-~p1,-0duct.~---n.ot.--sUi"f1.c1ent------- ------. \ 

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the completion of works 

under said per~it to --- -----~-~-~--~---~-- ---------------------------- ---- ---, 19--~~- · 

................ :&4 .. ,. .... · 
Date of receipt at off}p,Y_- ~~;, $~~e Engineer ...... .......... .................................... . ...... ................ ,. : ·····················\ 

C48A9tr,.E.,. Strick.1tGPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER 
I, ~ State Engineer of Oregon, here,by extend the time for the completion o 

tion work under Permit No. ___________ ____________ ___ ___ _ to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon 

to -------- ------ ------ ---- --- --- ------------------ -- --, 19 __ _____ _ 

Witness my hand this __________ _ ._: _________ : day of -------- ---~--- --·---~--:_: ___ : ___________ ~------, 19 _______ _ 

State Engineer 



• 
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-rppl '3 c . .:. .,1..on 
. _._t.. 

Thi& - ~ nl ic- vi n h · been npro ed J t i 



.1~·y 9, 1J~52. 

rot A. :c •. hussey, 
Router~, -
uran t~ '?.~~s, Orogon. 

Dear Sir; 




